PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8224673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXCESS INSTRUMENTS INC.	08/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXCESS INSTRUMENTS IP HOLDINGS COMPANY
Street Address:	416 E. MULBERRY ST.
City:	TYLER
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11710388
Application Number:	12220248
Application Number:	14688738
Application Number:	15098301
Application Number:	16201193
Application Number:	17188945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (561)671-6904

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD, LLP
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1515096.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. FIORELLO
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL J. FIORELLO/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 065254 FRAME: 0377

508177490

source=1515096.00001 - Axcess Instruments name change#page1.tif source=1515096.00001 - Axcess Instruments name change#page2.tif source=1515096.00001 - Axcess Instruments name change#page3.tif

Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 3 0 2022

Corporations Section

	Entity Information		
The name of the filing entity is:			
Axcess Instruments, Inc.			
State the name of the entity as currently shown of the entity, state the old name and not the new	in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment name.	nt changes the name	
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate	entity type below.)		
X For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation	,	
Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company	,	
Cooperative Association	Professional Association		
Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership		
The file number issued to the filing ent	ty by the secretary of state is: 0800612539		
The date of formation of the entity is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· -			
	Amendments		
	Amenaments		
(If the purpose of the certificate of ame	1. Amended Name - ndment is to change the name of the entity, use the following s	lalemeni)	
The amendment changes the certificate filing entity. The article or provision is	of formation to change the article or provision amended to read as follows:	n that names the	
The name of the filing entity is: (state t	he new name of the entity below)		
Axcess Instruments IP Holding Company	, in the state of		
The name of the entity must contain an organization	al designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applies	able.	
2. Amended	Registered Agent/Registered Office		
	e of formation to change the article or provegistered office address of the filing entity.		
	, and the second	change of my contributions are and contribution in a that is neglected to a call the	

Form 424

б

DocuSign Envelope ID: AF66842B-D805-4CE3-8730-ER9CCGCG48A4

(Complete e	Registered Agent ither A or B, but not both. Also compl	eré C.)
A. The registered agent is an orga	·	_
R		
B. The registered agent is an indi	viqual residem of the state who	sciname is:
irst Name	II. lan Nam	Softi
The person executing this instrument has consented to serve as registered ap-		ated as the new registered agent
C. The husiness address of the registe	ered agent and the registered off	lce address is:
		τx
liveet Address (No P.O. Box)	City	Statu Lip Code
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Other A	dded, Altered, or Deleted Pro	visions
Other changes or additions to the vertificate of insufficient, incorporate the additional text		
onn for further information on format		- mile + 12
ext Area (The attached addendura, if any, is incorp	parated herein by reference.)	-· ·
reference of the added provision and t	the full text are as follows:	
	••••	
Alter each of the following provise ference of the altered provision and		
<u></u>		——————————————————————————————————————
		<u>.</u> .
Delete each of the provisions iden	tified below from the certificate	of formation
	The state of the s	or receiption.
	. •	
	and the state of t	· · · · <u>-</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

7

Abel D Ischer

Nocl-D. Ischy, President

Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Date:

August 25 , 2022

DoruSign Envelope ID: AF688428-D605-4CE3-8730-E89CC9C848A4

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)
A. X This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing-instrument.

Signature of authorized person

RECORDED: 10/17/2023

Form 424